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1. Homeschooled
Were you homeschooled?

You

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 8% 8% 8% 20% 9% 1% 3% 4% 9% 11%
No 92% 92% 92% 80% 91% 99% 97% 96% 91% 89%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (484) (516) (160) (255) (383) (202) (363) (418) (219)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 8% 6% 7% 14% 10% 5% 6% 3% 9% 4% 9% 8%
No 92% 94% 93% 86% 90% 95% 94% 97% 91% 96% 91% 92%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (796) (101) (103) (357) (297) (66) (121) (154) (223) (360) (263)
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2. Know anyone homeschooled
Do you know anyone who was homeschooled?

You

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 40% 36% 44% 48% 38% 39% 34% 31% 45% 46%
No 54% 56% 52% 48% 54% 56% 58% 64% 47% 50%
Not sure 6% 8% 4% 4% 8% 5% 7% 5% 7% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (484) (516) (160) (255) (383) (202) (363) (418) (219)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 40% 43% 25% 39% 40% 39% 31% 34% 30% 43% 42% 42%
No 54% 51% 65% 58% 53% 55% 64% 64% 65% 48% 52% 54%
Not sure 6% 6% 10% 3% 7% 5% 5% 3% 6% 9% 6% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (796) (101) (103) (357) (297) (66) (121) (154) (223) (360) (263)
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3. Know any homeschoolers
Do you know anyone who homeschools their children?

You

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 37% 32% 41% 30% 38% 38% 42% 30% 42% 40%
No 57% 61% 54% 61% 56% 56% 56% 65% 52% 53%
Not sure 6% 7% 5% 8% 6% 6% 3% 5% 7% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (481) (514) (159) (255) (379) (202) (360) (417) (218)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 37% 41% 22% 29% 34% 38% 31% 38% 29% 44% 36% 39%
No 57% 54% 67% 67% 58% 58% 65% 58% 66% 52% 57% 55%
Not sure 6% 5% 11% 5% 8% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 7% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (791) (101) (103) (357) (294) (64) (121) (153) (222) (358) (262)
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4. Homeschool their children
Do you homeschool your children?
Asked of those who are the parent or guardian of any children under the age of 18
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 9% 5% 12% 12% 8% 3% 87% 10% 9% 9%
No 91% 95% 88% 88% 92% 97% 13% 90% 91% 91%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (220) (97) (123) (34) (111) (72) (3) (79) (90) (51)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 9% 8% 4% 16% 9% 11% 5% 1% 14% 6% 9% 11%
No 91% 92% 96% 84% 91% 89% 95% 99% 86% 94% 91% 89%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (220) (159) (26) (35) (81) (72) (19) (32) (33) (51) (92) (44)
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5. Consider homeschooling their children
Would you ever consider homeschooling your children?
Asked of those who are the parent or guardian of any children under the age of 18 but do not homeschool their children
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 36% 40% 23% 35% 46% 100% 30% 43% 35%
No 64% 60% 7% 65% 54% — 70% 57% 65%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (201) (91) (30) (100) (69) (2) (74) (81) (46)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 36% 39% 27% 34% 35% 37% 24% 35% 34% 42% 34% 36%
No 64% 61% 73% 66% 65% 63% 76% 65% 66% 58% 66% 64%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (201) (147) (25) (29) (75) (64) (18) (31) (31) (49) (81) (40)
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6. Consider homeschooling children

If you had school age children, would you ever consider homeschooling your children?
Asked of those who are not the parent or guardian of any children under the age of 18

You

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 36% 31% 41% 43% 36% 35% 31% 21% 44% 47%
No 48% 51% 44% 40% 44% 52% 53% 65% 36% 42%
Not sure 16% 18% 15% 17% 21% 13% 16% 14% 20% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (776) (385) (391) (125) (144) (310) (197) (283) (327) (166)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 36% 34% 43% 45% 38% 36% 28% 35% 25% 35% 38% 42%
No 48% 51% 30% 46% 44% 50% 70% 50% 54% 52% 46% 42%
Not sure 16% 16% 28% 9% 18% 14% 2% 15% 21% 12% 16% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (776) (633) (75) (68) (275) (225) (47) (89) (120) (171) (267) (218)
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7. Allowing parents to homeschool
Do you think parents should be allowed to homeschool their children?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 71% 72% 69% 7% 68% 71% 66% 56% 78% 82%
No 16% 18% 14% 15% 17% 15% 18% 24% 11% 11%
Not sure 14% 10% 17% 9% 15% 14% 16% 20% 12% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (484) (515) (160) (255) (382) (202) (363) (418) (218)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 71% 1% 72% 65% 71% 70% 72% 68% 61% 2% 1% 76%
No 16% 17% 13% 10% 16% 15% 19% 22% 21% 15% 16% 13%
Not sure 14% 11% 15% 25% 13% 15% 9% 10% 18% 14% 13% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (795) (101) (103) (356) (297) (66) (121) (153) (223) (360) (263)
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8. Academic education comparison
In your opinion, do you think homeschooled children receive an ACADEMIC education that is better than, about the same as, or worse than the education provided
in public schools?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Better than public
schools 36% 35% 37% 30% 32% 39% 41% 17% 45% 49%
About the same as
public schools 24% 22% 26% 23% 33% 20% 19% 27% 20% 24%
Worse than public
schools 16% 20% 13% 15% 15% 17% 18% 27% 10% 12%
Not sure 24% 24% 25% 32% 20% 24% 22% 29% 25% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (484) (516) (160) (255) (383) (202) (363) (418) (219)
Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Better than public
schools 36% 37% 26% 36% 32% 37% 27% 38% 25% 33% 38% 42%
About the same as
public schools 24% 22% 26% 30% 29% 22% 15% 20% 21% 21% 26% 24%
Worse than public
schools 16% 17% 17% 11% 13% 18% 29% 24% 22% 22% 14% 11%
Not sure 24% 23% 31% 24% 25% 23% 29% 18% 32% 24% 21% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (796) (101) (103) (357) (297) (66) (121) (154) (223) (360) (263)
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9. Moral education comparison

In your opinion, do you think homeschooled children receive a MORAL education that is better than, about the same as, or worse than the moral education provided

in public schools?

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican

Better than public

schools 56% 54% 57% 48% 47% 62% 66% 37% 62% 76%
About the same as

public schools 17% 16% 18% 17% 27% 12% 11% 24% 13% 13%
Worse than public

schools 9% 11% 6% 10% 6% 9% 10% 15% 6% 4%
Not sure 19% 18% 19% 25% 20% 17% 13% 25% 19% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (994) (482) (512) (160) (255) (380) (199) (359) (418) (217)

Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West

Better than public

schools 56% 59% 41% 50% 53% 54% 55% 60% 44% 55% 60% 59%
About the same as

public schools 17% 15% 25% 18% 19% 17% 12% 13% 14% 17% 17% 18%
Worse than public

schools 9% 8% 9% 11% 8% 8% 16% 14% 12% 11% 8% 6%
Not sure 19% 17% 25% 21% 20% 20% 17% 13% 30% 17% 15% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (994) (790) (101) (103) (354) (296) (66) (120) (154) (222) (356) (262)
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10. Same standardized tests

Should students who are homeschooled be required to take the same standardized tests that public school children are required to take?

You

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 76% 77% 76% 68% 74% 81% 82% 84% 70% 75%
No 11% 11% 12% 16% 16% 8% 6% 8% 15% 10%
Not sure 12% 12% 12% 16% 10% 12% 12% 8% 15% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (483) (516) (160) (255) (382) (202) (363) (417) (219)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 76% 76% 82% 75% 7% 74% 86% 88% 66% 84% 7% 77%
No 11% 12% 9% 10% 10% 13% 10% 10% 16% 10% 11% 9%
Not sure 12% 12% 9% 15% 13% 14% 5% 3% 18% 7% 12% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (795) (101) (103) (357) (296) (66) (121) (154) (223) (360) (262)
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11. Homeschool regulation
Should states closely regulate homeschooling, losely regulate homeschooling, or not regulate homeschooling at all?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Closely regulate 47% 43% 52% 34% 48% 50% 58% 63% 37% 42%
Loosely regulate 28% 30% 26% 28% 30% 29% 22% 19% 34% 33%
Not regulate at all 13% 16% 11% 13% 13% 12% 16% 8% 15% 18%
Not sure 12% 12% 11% 24% 10% 8% 4% 10% 15% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (484) (516) (160) (255) (383) (202) (363) (418) (219)
Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Closely regulate 47% 47% 53% 43% 46% 50% 62% 51% 45% 54% 46% 46%
Loosely regulate 28% 31% 13% 25% 23% 31% 32% 41% 31% 27% 24% 33%
Not regulate at all 13% 13% 17% 9% 16% 10% 6% 6% 10% 12% 16% 12%
Not sure 12% 8% 18% 22% 15% 9% — 2% 14% 8% 14% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (796) (101) (103) (357) (297) (66) (121) (154) (223) (360) (263)
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